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Pos. Dorsal Nome e apelido Equipa Sexo Tempo Diferença Ritmo Por cat.

1 188 Bruno Castro clube de praças da armada/ cpa trail team M 2:48:07,492 - 05:19 1° M35
2 105 Francisco Inacio g.d.zambujeira e serra M 2:50:48,259 + 2:40,767 05:25 1° Sen M
3 186 Luis silva clube de praças da armada/ cpa trail team M 2:52:17,189 + 4:09,697 05:27 2° M35
4 187 Virgilio Gomes clube de praças da armada/ cpa trail team M 2:53:19,823 + 5:12,331 05:29 1° M50
5 110 Paulo Ferreira Pinhal Novo a Correr M 2:57:35,842 + 9:28,350 05:37 1° M45
6 190 Manuel Sousa clube de praças da armada/ cpa trail team M 2:59:56,630 + 11:49,138 05:41 2° M45
7 178 Rodrigo Noivo AMCF - Arrábida Trail Team M 3:05:23,292 + 17:15,800 05:52 3° M35
8 192 Marcolino Verissimo AMCF - Arrábida Trail Team M 3:08:48,699 + 20:41,207 05:58 3° M45
9 166 João Repas Monsanto Running Team M 3:11:40,748 + 23:33,256 06:04 1° M40

10 163 Rodrigo Silva Monsanto Running Team M 3:14:54,318 + 26:46,826 06:10 4° M35
11 2 Didier Valente Monsanto Running Team M 3:16:55,790 + 28:48,298 06:14 4° M45
12 169 Joaquim Capela Kaninos M 3:17:18,387 + 29:10,895 06:14 5° M45
13 125 Vitor Santos CAPenafirme M 3:18:39,767 + 30:32,275 06:17 2° M40
14 130 João Eduardo G.D.R. São Francisco da Serra M 3:19:57,022 + 31:49,530 06:20 2° Sen M
15 198 José Monteiro Kaninos M 3:21:15,046 + 33:07,554 06:22 5° M35
16 91 João Pedro M 3:25:03,587 + 36:56,095 06:29 6° M45
17 101 Paulo Miranda HL Runners Club M 3:28:14,873 + 40:07,381 06:35 6° M35
18 50 Miguel Bertolo Sabores do Paço/Zatopeques M 3:29:32,753 + 41:25,261 06:38 7° M35
19 191 Bruno Verissimo M 3:30:12,996 + 42:05,504 06:39 8° M35
20 151 António Amaral HL Runners Club M 3:31:23,269 + 43:15,777 06:41 2° M50
21 1040 Filipe Marques Turres Trail Team M 3:32:06,555 + 43:59,063 06:43 3° M40
22 193 Tuxa Negri AMCF - Arrábida Trail Team F 3:32:15,464 + 44:07,972 06:43 1° Sen F
23 38 Pedro Vicente PORTUGAL TROTTER M 3:35:32,821 + 47:25,329 06:49 4° M40
24 73 Sergio Teixeira Trilho Perdido & Friends M 3:35:58,054 + 47:50,562 06:50 5° M40
25 37 Mário Malheiro GURUS M 3:36:15,797 + 48:08,305 06:50 3° Sen M
26 149 Ricardo Silva Atletismo Clube da Tocha M 3:36:36,815 + 48:29,323 06:51 6° M40
27 55 José Lopes Clube de Atletismo Odimarq M 3:37:30,522 + 49:23,030 06:53 3° M50
28 108 Godinho Ramos Pinhal Novo a Correr M 3:37:53,150 + 49:45,658 06:54 7° M40
29 95 Paulo Barry Run Crew Trail Montijo M 3:38:30,606 + 50:23,114 06:55 4° M50
30 21 Paulo José Refísica Team M 3:38:31,196 + 50:23,704 06:55 9° M35
31 51 João Farinhas Tãlentos Team M 3:38:43,333 + 50:35,841 06:55 7° M45
32 68 Rui Silva R&Rrunners M 3:38:58,825 + 50:51,333 06:56 8° M45
33 157 Marco Santana Kaninos M 3:39:04,862 + 50:57,370 06:56 8° M40
34 56 Joaquim Martins Clube de Atletismo Odimarq M 3:39:22,406 + 51:14,914 06:56 1° M55
35 25 António Simões Rx Runners M 3:40:04,744 + 51:57,252 06:58 9° M40
36 165 Rui Fernandes Monsanto Running Team M 3:40:44,533 + 52:37,041 06:59 10° M40
37 57 António Paias Clube de Atletismo Odimarq M 3:43:08,975 + 55:01,483 07:04 1° M60
38 148 Francisco Borges Runners da Frente Ribeirinha da Povoa de Santa Iria M 3:43:18,528 + 55:11,036 07:04 11° M40
39 194 Artur Basilio O Praticante.pt M 3:44:15,774 + 56:08,282 07:06 12° M40
40 162 Luis Marques Roodinhas Santos Silva / Oxygen Gym & Fitness M 3:44:16,934 + 56:09,442 07:06 9° M45
41 106 Manuel Martins Pinhal Novo a Correr M 3:44:40,416 + 56:32,924 07:07 10° M35
42 158 Jorge Agria Dolce Furadouro M 3:46:53,627 + 58:46,135 07:11 5° M50
43 66 Paulo Frade Sabores do Paço/Zatopeques M 3:48:28,485 + 1:00:20,993 07:14 6° M50
44 74 Ruí Almeida HL Runners Club M 3:49:04,905 + 1:00:57,413 07:15 13° M40
45 109 Marco Santos Pinhal Novo a Correr M 3:50:55,369 + 1:02:47,877 07:19 14° M40
46 124 Aurélio Farias HL Runners Club M 3:53:41,049 + 1:05:33,557 07:24 15° M40
47 10 David Palmeiro Ginásio Clube de Bragança M 3:54:06,531 + 1:05:59,039 07:25 7° M50
48 197 José Cordeiro Os Tolinhos M 3:54:36,783 + 1:06:29,291 07:25 2° M55
49 67 Helder Onofre Clube Académico de Penafirme M 3:56:03,605 + 1:07:56,113 07:28 16° M40
50 132 David Cardoso Mercenários da Penha M 3:56:06,615 + 1:07:59,123 07:28 17° M40
51 195 Mafalda Moniz AMCF - Arrábida Trail Team F 3:56:12,935 + 1:08:05,443 07:28 2° Sen F
52 170 Bruno Ribeiro Kaninos M 3:58:14,243 + 1:10:06,751 07:32 11° M35
53 159 Patricia Silva Monsanto Running Team F 3:58:24,998 + 1:10:17,506 07:32 1° F40
54 19 Paulo Costa M 3:59:17,261 + 1:11:09,769 07:34 8° M50
55 65 Gabriel Frade Sabores do Paço/Zatopeques M 3:59:25,666 + 1:11:18,174 07:35 3° M55
56 1036 Paulo Oliveira SCD Glória do Ribatejo M 4:01:10,632 + 1:13:03,140 07:38 18° M40
57 185 Paulo Braga M 4:01:19,943 + 1:13:12,451 07:38 9° M50
58 176 Vítor Ribeiro Alter Runners M 4:01:23,901 + 1:13:16,409 07:38 12° M35
59 29 Cesário Borges Peniche a Correr M 4:02:39,540 + 1:14:32,048 07:41 19° M40
60 1 Carmen Henriques Run Crew Trail Montijo F 4:03:15,588 + 1:15:08,096 07:42 2° F40
61 26 Bruno Pereira Grupeta Running Team M 4:03:42,230 + 1:15:34,738 07:43 20° M40
62 133 Luis Vitorino Run Crew Trail Montijo M 4:03:49,897 + 1:15:42,405 07:43 21° M40
63 7 Vera Reis clube de praças da armada/ cpa trail team F 4:03:52,622 + 1:15:45,130 07:43 3° F40
64 12 Marisa Figueiredo Associação de Toledo F 4:04:09,184 + 1:16:01,692 07:44 1° F45
65 32 Sara Cartaxo F 4:04:14,694 + 1:16:07,202 07:44 3° Sen F
66 96 Hélder Constantino Tãlentos Team M 4:05:06,034 + 1:16:58,542 07:46 10° M45
67 146 Victor Lopes Run Crew Trail Montijo M 4:08:45,401 + 1:20:37,909 07:52 22° M40
68 85 Vitor Pereira Runners da Frente Ribeirinha da Povoa de Santa Iria M 4:11:16,340 + 1:23:08,848 07:57 23° M40
69 84 Cláudio Nóbrega Run Crew Trail Montijo M 4:12:15,464 + 1:24:07,972 07:59 4° Sen M
70 69 Ricardo Gago Salamandrecos M 4:12:18,956 + 1:24:11,464 07:59 24° M40
71 36 Fernando Fernandes Peniche a Correr M 4:12:25,591 + 1:24:18,099 07:59 13° M35
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72 184 Helena Madeira F 4:16:53,477 + 1:28:45,985 08:08 1° F35
73 199 Vitor Saraiva M 4:17:03,157 + 1:28:55,665 08:08 10° M50
74 181 Duarte Jorge Refísica Team M 4:18:32,579 + 1:30:25,087 08:11 25° M40
75 49 Julio Patricio Run Team Bombarral M 4:20:34,329 + 1:32:26,837 08:15 4° M55
76 119 Paulo Vieira Runners da Frente Ribeirinha da Povoa de Santa Iria M 4:20:36,279 + 1:32:28,787 08:15 11° M45
77 14 João Frango Caldas Corre + M 4:21:20,388 + 1:33:12,896 08:16 11° M50
78 6 Miguel Barba Peniche a Correr M 4:24:04,596 + 1:35:57,104 08:22 26° M40
79 112 João Paulino Volkswagen Autoeuropa M 4:24:31,904 + 1:36:24,412 08:22 5° M55
80 122 Nuno Tiago pace.makers M 4:25:13,231 + 1:37:05,739 08:23 12° M45
81 98 Sérgio Sota M 4:25:16,068 + 1:37:08,576 08:23 12° M50
82 88 Pedro Vilela M 4:25:18,096 + 1:37:10,604 08:24 27° M40
83 20 Olga Caiado Arte dos trilhos F 4:26:19,746 + 1:38:12,254 08:26 2° F45
84 113 Ernesto Pereira Ao Ritmo das 200ppm M 4:26:33,793 + 1:38:26,301 08:26 13° M50
85 150 Oscar Oliveira Sabores do Paço/Zatopeques M 4:26:46,265 + 1:38:38,773 08:26 14° M50
86 155 Ricardo Apura Quenianos do Ribatejo/ Tartarugas M 4:26:47,548 + 1:38:40,056 08:26 28° M40
87 131 Daniel Silvério G.D.R. São Francisco da Serra M 4:29:06,320 + 1:40:58,828 08:31 29° M40
88 30 Eduardo Baptista Peniche a Correr M 4:29:28,140 + 1:41:20,648 08:32 30° M40
89 120 Rui Marçal pace.makers M 4:33:46,932 + 1:45:39,440 08:40 13° M45
90 16 Hugo Gomes Run for Friends M 4:34:04,947 + 1:45:57,455 08:40 14° M35
91 126 Paulo Paredes Dolce Furadouro M 4:34:09,907 + 1:46:02,415 08:41 14° M45
92 58 Pedro Santos Jobrinde - Montes Saloios M 4:36:37,118 + 1:48:29,626 08:45 15° M45
93 80 Hélder Bexiga Runners da Frente Ribeirinha da Povoa de Santa Iria M 4:36:56,374 + 1:48:48,882 08:46 15° M50
94 23 Antonio Soares Runners da Frente Ribeirinha da Povoa de Santa Iria M 4:38:15,952 + 1:50:08,460 08:49 16° M45
95 27 Adelaide Pereira Runners da Frente Ribeirinha da Povoa de Santa Iria F 4:38:28,787 + 1:50:21,295 08:49 3° F45
96 35 Paulo Sousa Grupeta Running Team M 4:39:23,907 + 1:51:16,415 08:50 17° M45
97 123 Hugo Ferraz pace.makers M 4:41:11,037 + 1:53:03,545 08:54 5° Sen M
98 18 Silvia Engenheiro Refísica Team F 4:41:22,105 + 1:53:14,613 08:54 2° F35
99 11 Catia Correia Peniche a Correr F 4:41:25,869 + 1:53:18,377 08:55 4° Sen F

100 70 Artur Costa Rx Runners M 4:41:50,895 + 1:53:43,403 08:55 31° M40
101 173 Ricardo Triães Rx Runners M 4:41:54,726 + 1:53:47,234 08:55 32° M40
102 144 Susana Castro Trail Runners Family F 4:46:19,025 + 1:58:11,533 09:04 4° F40
103 143 Fernando Marques Trail Runners Family M 4:46:20,494 + 1:58:13,002 09:04 33° M40
104 76 Renato Veiga Dolce Furadouro M 4:48:15,553 + 2:00:08,061 09:07 34° M40
105 1034 Helder Baptista M 4:48:55,420 + 2:00:47,928 09:08 18° M45
106 1035 Carla Carneiro F 4:48:56,121 + 2:00:48,629 09:08 1° F50
107 46 Edgar Veloso C.R.AMIEIRINHENSE M 4:49:57,456 + 2:01:49,964 09:11 35° M40
108 86 Carlos Rangel M 4:50:08,949 + 2:02:01,457 09:11 2° M60
109 48 Francisco Julião Dolce Furadouro M 4:50:12,853 + 2:02:05,361 09:11 3° M60
110 99 Sandra Rocha Run Crew Trail Montijo F 4:50:57,064 + 2:02:49,572 09:13 4° F45
111 167 Inês Monteiro Kaninos F 4:51:02,478 + 2:02:54,986 09:13 5° Sen F
112 64 Luis Graça Borinhas M 4:51:27,842 + 2:03:20,350 09:13 16° M50
113 39 Vasco Silva M 4:54:11,101 + 2:06:03,609 09:19 15° M35
114 34 Paulo Madail Kaninos M 4:55:06,177 + 2:06:58,685 09:20 17° M50
115 147 Nelson Dias Dolce Furadouro M 5:01:05,365 + 2:12:57,873 09:32 16° M35
116 28 Emanuel Silvestre 100Limites M 5:02:37,316 + 2:14:29,824 09:35 36° M40
117 31 Michael Silva M 5:02:38,347 + 2:14:30,855 09:35 6° Sen M
118 104 Pedro Santos M 5:02:38,511 + 2:14:31,019 09:35 17° M35
119 83 Céline Correia Run Crew Trail Montijo F 5:02:45,123 + 2:14:37,631 09:35 5° F40
120 177 Arpad Pozsonyi Alter Runners M 5:04:32,692 + 2:16:25,200 09:38 7° Sen M
121 13 Paulo Vitor Peniche a Correr M 5:05:36,471 + 2:17:28,979 09:40 18° M50
122 40 Irina Araújo Peniche a Correr F 5:05:38,501 + 2:17:31,009 09:40 6° F40
123 174 Carlos Alegre Associação de Toledo M 5:09:24,334 + 2:21:16,842 09:47 6° M55
124 45 Nuno Roupeta Grupeta Running Team M 5:11:01,266 + 2:22:53,774 09:50 19° M45
125 9 Diana Monteiro Amigos Vale Silencio F 5:11:06,996 + 2:22:59,504 09:50 3° F35
126 8 Leonel Neves Amigos Vale Silencio M 5:11:07,107 + 2:22:59,615 09:51 4° M60
127 15 Carlos Costa Amigos Vale Silencio M 5:11:07,850 + 2:23:00,358 09:51 19° M50
128 22 Carla Angueira Ginásio Clube de Bragança F 5:12:13,490 + 2:24:05,998 09:53 7° F40
129 624 Isabel Barra Run Crew Trail Montijo F 5:13:54,266 + 2:25:46,774 09:56 2° F50
130 61 José Pulido C. D. R. Aguias Unidas Amora-Seixal M 5:14:36,675 + 2:26:29,183 09:58 5° M60
131 41 Rozires Garcia Tartarugas Solidárias F 5:15:40,236 + 2:27:32,744 09:59 4° F35
132 42 Adriana Roque Tartarugas Solidárias F 5:15:43,515 + 2:27:36,023 09:59 6° Sen F
133 128 Gilberto Marteleira M 5:16:22,709 + 2:28:15,217 10:01 20° M45
134 82 Nuno Lopes Futebol Clube Estrelas Lisboa M 5:18:41,912 + 2:30:34,420 10:05 21° M45
135 81 Mauro Ferreira Futebol Clube Estrelas Lisboa M 5:18:43,328 + 2:30:35,836 10:05 37° M40
136 60 Antonio Ribeiro C. D. R. Aguias Unidas Amora-Seixal M 5:20:25,388 + 2:32:17,896 10:08 6° M60
137 161 Dina Fernandes Monsanto Running Team F 5:20:29,632 + 2:32:22,140 10:08 8° F40
138 89 Paulo Ferreira Grapa M 5:22:34,163 + 2:34:26,671 10:13 22° M45
139 63 Bruno Agostinho Grupeta Running Team M 5:22:45,231 + 2:34:37,739 10:13 23° M45
140 93 Nelson Ruivo M 5:24:08,176 + 2:36:00,684 10:16 20° M50
141 62 Paula Guerreiro C. D. R. Aguias Unidas Amora-Seixal F 5:24:11,479 + 2:36:03,987 10:16 5° F45
142 103 Júlio Ribeiro Ok Runners M 5:25:58,749 + 2:37:51,257 10:19 21° M50
143 152 Hugo Carolino Safados do Trail M 5:41:22,076 + 2:53:14,584 10:48 18° M35
144 5 Carina Almeida Runners da Frente Ribeirinha da Povoa de Santa Iria F 5:41:29,489 + 2:53:21,997 10:49 9° F40
145 1050 Henrique Frazão Não fazemos nem mais um ...Km M 5:46:10,389 + 2:58:02,897 10:57 24° M45
146 100 Renato Castanheira HORTAPRONTA M 5:50:03,507 + 3:01:56,015 11:05 38° M40
147 87 Gonçalo Duarte M 6:00:20,729 + 3:12:13,237 11:24 39° M40
148 164 Maria Rodrigues Monsanto Running Team F 6:00:34,887 + 3:12:27,395 11:25 7° Sen F
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149 59 Armanda Semeao F 6:06:13,806 + 3:18:06,314 11:35 10° F40
150 77 Helena Costa F 6:06:14,204 + 3:18:06,712 11:35 1° F55
151 116 Jose Garcez Évora Night Runners M 6:07:37,927 + 3:19:30,435 11:38 40° M40

Descalificados
DSQ 24 Paula Soares Runners da Frente Ribeirinha da Povoa de Santa Iria F Descalificado
DSQ 47 Pedro Ferreira Runners da Frente Ribeirinha da Povoa de Santa Iria M Descalificado
DSQ 102 João Pereira Ativo Running Team M Descalificado
DSQ 114 Daniel Domingos Sapatilhas&Petiscos M Descalificado
DSQ 140 Pedro Marques Run Crew Trail Montijo M Descalificado
DSQ 90 Henrique Simão Jobrinde - Montes Saloios M Descalificado
DSQ 97 Sandra Constantino Tãlentos Team F Descalificado
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1.  clube de praças da armada/ cpa trail team     8 pts
188. 0 Bruno Castro: 2:48:07,492 (1°)
186. 0 Luis silva: 2:52:17,189 (3°)
187. 0 Virgilio Gomes: 2:53:19,823 (4°)

2.  Monsanto Running Team     30 pts
166. 0 João Repas: 3:11:40,748 (9°)
163. 0 Rodrigo Silva: 3:14:54,318 (10°)

2. 0 Didier Valente: 3:16:55,790 (11°)

3.  AMCF - Arrábida Trail Team     37 pts
178. 0 Rodrigo Noivo: 3:05:23,292 (7°)
192. 0 Marcolino Verissimo: 3:08:48,699 (8°)
193. 0 Tuxa Negri: 3:32:15,464 (22°)

4.  Kaninos     60 pts
169. 0 Joaquim Capela: 3:17:18,387 (12°)
198. 0 José Monteiro: 3:21:15,046 (15°)
157. 0 Marco Santana: 3:39:04,862 (33°)

5.  Pinhal Novo a Correr     74 pts
110. 0 Paulo Ferreira: 2:57:35,842 (5°)
108. 0 Godinho Ramos: 3:37:53,150 (28°)
106. 0 Manuel Martins: 3:44:40,416 (41°)

6.  HL Runners Club     81 pts
101. 0 Paulo Miranda: 3:28:14,873 (17°)
151. 0 António Amaral: 3:31:23,269 (20°)

74. 0 Ruí Almeida: 3:49:04,905 (44°)

7.  Clube de Atletismo Odimarq     98 pts
55. 0 José Lopes: 3:37:30,522 (27°)
56. 0 Joaquim Martins: 3:39:22,406 (34°)
57. 0 António Paias: 3:43:08,975 (37°)

8.  Sabores do Paço/Zatopeques     116 pts
50. 0 Miguel Bertolo: 3:29:32,753 (18°)
66. 0 Paulo Frade: 3:48:28,485 (43°)
65. 0 Gabriel Frade: 3:59:25,666 (55°)

9.  Run Crew Trail Montijo     151 pts
95. 0 Paulo Barry: 3:38:30,606 (29°)

1. 0 Carmen Henriques: 4:03:15,588 (60°)
133. 0 Luis Vitorino: 4:03:49,897 (62°)

10.  Runners da Frente Ribeirinha da Povoa de Santa Iria     182 pts
148. 0 Francisco Borges: 3:43:18,528 (38°)

85. 0 Vitor Pereira: 4:11:16,340 (68°)
119. 0 Paulo Vieira: 4:20:36,279 (76°)

11.  Refísica Team     202 pts
21. 0 Paulo José: 3:38:31,196 (30°)

181. 0 Duarte Jorge: 4:18:32,579 (74°)
18. 0 Silvia Engenheiro: 4:41:22,105 (98°)

12.  Peniche a Correr     208 pts
29. 0 Cesário Borges: 4:02:39,540 (59°)
36. 0 Fernando Fernandes: 4:12:25,591 (71°)

6. 0 Miguel Barba: 4:24:04,596 (78°)

13.  Rx Runners     236 pts
25. 0 António Simões: 3:40:04,744 (35°)
70. 0 Artur Costa: 4:41:50,895 (100°)

173. 0 Ricardo Triães: 4:41:54,726 (101°)

14.  Dolce Furadouro     237 pts
158. 0 Jorge Agria: 3:46:53,627 (42°)
126. 0 Paulo Paredes: 4:34:09,907 (91°)

76. 0 Renato Veiga: 4:48:15,553 (104°)
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15.  pace.makers     266 pts
122. 0 Nuno Tiago: 4:25:13,231 (80°)
120. 0 Rui Marçal: 4:33:46,932 (89°)
123. 0 Hugo Ferraz: 4:41:11,037 (97°)

16.  Grupeta Running Team     281 pts
26. 0 Bruno Pereira: 4:03:42,230 (61°)
35. 0 Paulo Sousa: 4:39:23,907 (96°)
45. 0 Nuno Roupeta: 5:11:01,266 (124°)

17.  Amigos Vale Silencio     378 pts
9. 0 Diana Monteiro: 5:11:06,996 (125°)
8. 0 Leonel Neves: 5:11:07,107 (126°)

15. 0 Carlos Costa: 5:11:07,850 (127°)

18.  C. D. R. Aguias Unidas Amora-Seixal     407 pts
61. 0 José Pulido: 5:14:36,675 (130°)
60. 0 Antonio Ribeiro: 5:20:25,388 (136°)
62. 0 Paula Guerreiro: 5:24:11,479 (141°)
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